

**Public Works Committee
Police & Fire Committee
Finance & Legal Committee
June 23, 2021, 4:00 PM**

ADDENDUM NO. 1

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

- 1) To consider recommending approval of Change Order No. 1 to Advantage Electric in the amount of \$1,607.52 for work on Lighting Improvement Project at the Water Treatment Plant.
Moved by CM _____. Seconded by CM _____.

FINANCE & LEGAL COMMITTEE

- 2) To consider recommending the City Council establish the monthly premium rates for the City of Jamestown Employee Group Health Plan for the health insurance fiscal year September 1, 2022 to August 31, 2023 as follows:

	City Share	Employee Share	Total Premium
Single Plan	\$ 803.00	-0-	\$ 803.00
Single Plus Dependent (Revised)	\$1,060.00	\$353.00	\$1,413.00
Family Plan (Revised)	\$1,315.00	\$772.00	\$2,087.00

Moved by CM _____. Seconded by _____.